
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 16 July 2023

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PARISIAN ROC Last start Masters winner RIC, 02/07/2023, R12, M M1/2R. Brewer 529812 24/03301M 1M 2M 1M 2MD11/01/2019

 2 DESPICABLE SPIKE Last start Masters winner BUL, 11/07/2023, R3, M M1/2S. Easey 529709 13/01411M 7M 7P 4P 4PD10/02/2019

 3 PEDRO LEE Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 11/07/2023, R3, M M1/1G. Hore 530471 41/02302M 4M 3M 6P 2MD17/02/2019

 4 INVICTUS ETHAN Weighted points score BUL, 11/07/2023, R3, M M2/1/1C. Green 528921 11/01404M 5P 6Y 5P 1MD13/11/2018

 5 KOORINGA WAGTAIL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 08/07/2023, R11, P M3/1M. Wicks 532731 9/0806P 7M 6M 8P 8PB08/04/2019

 6 OH FIVE SURPRISE Weighted points score RIS, 24/06/2023, R7, Y M3/2P. Withers 521018 6/0467Y 6Y 7M 7Y 7YD15/05/2018
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 1 ZIPPING PERRY Last start winner RIC, 28/06/2023, R8, P 5/2J. Magri 563547 3/22251P 1P 1P 2PB18/09/2021

 2 BLUE FALCON Last start winner RIC, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Magri 563795 2/11951P 1P 2PD12/10/2021

 3 LADY SLICK Last start winner RIC, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/3M. Farrugia 564173 2/11801P 2P 2P 7P 7PB16/10/2021

 4 MRS. JONES Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Morgan 560443 2/12103P 3P 2P 1P 5PB15/06/2021

 5 ZAMBORA BLASTER Last start placegetter RIC, 05/07/2023, R10, P 5/3G. Erwin 549775 2/11902P 1P 7P 3Y 3PD12/09/2020

 6 LOST SCRIPT Last start placegetter RIC, 05/07/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Keaney 551377 1/01333P 8P 1YB22/10/2020

 7 GO FORWARD HENRY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Dickson 533402 1/01093P 4M 7P 7P 6PD14/04/2019

 8 STACKS ON EDDIE Last start placegetter NOW, 03/07/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Newham 550066 2/11003P 7Y 4Y 4P 6PD07/07/2020

 9 LANMOR BEAUTY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/07/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Moran 557109 1/01175P 4P 1P 6P (FEL)PB01/04/2021

 10 NACHO QUEEN Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Farrugia 564172 2/1228(FEL)P 1P 2P 3P 3PB16/10/2021

 11 SOLAR BRIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R8, P 5/3P. Moran 553071 2/11894P 2P 3P 5P 1PD03/12/2020

 12 ABBEY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Swain 555693 2/01713P 3P 2P 4P 5PB18/02/2021

 13 FINAL INNINGS Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Stewart 552289 2/11386P 3P 6P 5P 2PB09/12/2020

 14 YARROW BALE Weighted points score TEM, 04/07/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Newham 549933 3/01377P 3Y 6P 1Y 3PD29/09/2020

 15 MISS MAPLE Weighted points score BUL, 11/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Chandler 547905 1/01242P 6P 7P 4P 3YB01/07/2020

 16 AUSSIE JADE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 10/07/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Bell 556135 2/01206P 6P 5P 7P 1PB03/03/2021

 17 BESANT BALE Weighted points score NOW, 03/07/2023, R7, P 5/2M. Newham 550126 3/21194P 5Y 3P 5P 5PD03/10/2020

 18 TIME REIGNS Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Mathias 540972 1/01186P 2Y 5P 2Y 4PD03/01/2020

 19 HARPER'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/11165P 2P 4P 4P 7YD17/09/2020

 20 ARCHIE'S PRAYER Weighted points score BUL, 11/07/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Cini 544045 2/01145P 5P 4P 6P 3PD02/01/2020

 21 CITY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 05/07/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Erwin 542157 2/01014P 8P 5P 2Y 4PB01/02/2020

 22 TRICKY SHACOBY Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Northey 495454 3/0967P 7P 6P 2P 8PD15/08/2017

 23 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0906P 4P (FEL)P 6P 4PB06/09/2020

 24 GLEDHILL'S GAL Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 560277 1/0848P 7P 7P 8P 3PB08/06/2021

 25 JACK'S TIME Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R12, P 5/4B. Gale 551751 1/0818P 7P 3P 8P 8PB24/11/2020
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 1 MAKE MINE SCOTCH Last start placegetter NOW, 03/07/2023, R3, P 5/4E. Kitchen 551293 1/02102P 2P 2P 2P 5PB17/11/2020

 2 ZOOM TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 07/07/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Williams 552577 1/01952P 3P 3P 6P 2PB18/12/2020

 3 YUM CHA KING Last start placegetter BUL, 27/06/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Farrugia 568529 1/01922P 2P 1P 2P 3PD28/12/2021

 4 CHARLEE'S TOMMY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/06/2023, R2, P 5/4C. Barnes 565314 1/01511PD22/11/2021

 5 ZIPPING KIT KAT Weighted points score WPK, 01/07/2023, R4, C 5/4A. Bell 563409 1/01396C 4P 1P 2P 4PB23/08/2021

 6 CORLESS CURSED Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Corless 551147 1/01246P (BDN)P 8P 1P 2PB07/11/2020

 7 ROLLO Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Azzopardi 554963 1/01174P 4P 3P 7P 4PD31/01/2021

 8 GOULBURN GIRL Weighted points score BUL, 11/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Hore 563422 1/01146P 5P 3P 5P 4PB28/09/2021

 9 GO FORWARD HENRY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Dickson 533402 1/01093P 4M 7P 7P 6PD14/04/2019

 10 ZARUDE Weighted points score RIC, 03/07/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Polidano 554539 1/01095P 6P 1P 3P 5YB29/01/2021

 11 BLAZIN' SHIRL Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/01006P 6P 7P 2Y 6YB20/05/2020

 12 CHARLEE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Barnes 565317 1/0978P 1PB22/11/2021

 13 TILLY HAWKE Weighted points score BUL, 11/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Hore 563426 1/0938P 1P 3Y 7Y 7PB28/09/2021

 14 GENTLE GEMMA Weighted points score BUL, 11/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Hore 563424 1/0927P 7P 1Y 4Y 5PB28/09/2021

 15 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0906P 4P (FEL)P 6P 4PB06/09/2020

 16 ALWAYS COSTING Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R6, P 5/4E. Dickson 547534 1/0844P 5P 5P 7P 6PB17/04/2020

 17 SIMPLE GAME Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Gale 552290 1/0666P 7P 7P 8P 5PD09/12/2020

4 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 12 July 2023 - 11:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 16 July 2023

P 1 320 NONE
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 1 SIMPLE SIMON Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R11, P 1/2C. Carl 542919 18/123303P 1P 5P 3P 1PD14/02/2020

 2 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/07/2023, R8, P 1/1A. Bell 558763 9/82823P 2P 6P 1P 4PB14/01/2021

 3 VIXEN MAE Weighted points score RIC, 03/07/2023, R8, P 1/1L. Vanderburg 555819 12/113336P 1P 2P 1P 3PB23/02/2021
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 AMBROSIA TUX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/06/2023, R9, P 2/1/2B. King 545570 12/113662P 1P 2P 3P 2PB10/02/2020

6 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 12 July 2023 - 11:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2023, R9, P 3/1/2D. Swain 548820 7/62341P 2P 4P 1P 4PB06/06/2020

 2 SOLAR SPACE Last start placegetter RIC, 05/07/2023, R8, P 3/1/2P. Moran 553072 6/53122P 1P 2P 1P 1PB03/12/2020
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 1 SLINGSHOT COOPER Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R11, P 4/1/1S. Barron 558757 5/42642P 5P 1P 4P 2PD14/01/2021

 2 TOWERING CHIEF Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R9, P 4/1/1B. Smith 561778 5/41924P 1P 3P 8P 3PD31/07/2021
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 1 MILLY'S SONG 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 11/07/2023, R2, P 5/2A. Bell 566810 4/22702P 2P 2P 1P 1PB30/09/2021

 2 HARDAWAY BANDIT 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 10/07/2023, R11, P 5/1A. Bell 544702 9/31863P 4P 4P 2P 2PD07/04/2020

 3 WHAT A REGRET Last start placegetter RIC, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Borg 564184 1/01762P 1P 3P 2P 2PD16/10/2021

 4 HOT TORANA Last start placegetter RIC, 03/07/2023, R5, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 556365 3/21712P 6P 6P 3P 2PD12/03/2021

 5 GLEDHILL JUNIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 560274 1/01223P (FEL)P 1P 4P 6PB08/06/2021

 6 BRUTAL VIKING Last start placegetter RIC, 05/07/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Polidano 541407 5/41053P 8P 5P 5P 8PD06/01/2020

 7 FLYING WINGLESS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/07/2023, R5, P 5/4W. King 563439 1/0746P 6P 5P 7P 4YD16/09/2021

 8 FAKE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 09/07/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 6/51297P 6P 1P 6P 7PB16/01/2020

 9 EMGRAND EXPRESS Weighted points score WPK, 28/06/2023, R2, P 5/2L. Azzopardi 554962 6/22863P 3C 1C 2P 1PD31/01/2021

 10 ANJO CYCLONE Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Grief 550797 5/41716P 4P (FEL)P 2P 1PD23/10/2020

 11 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Smith 546469 7/31567P 1P 7P 6Y 3PB07/03/2020

 12 MINIMUM WAGE Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Thornton 539888 4/01524P 1Y 2Y 1Y 6PB14/12/2019

 13 WINNING ETHICS Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R8, Y 5/3C. Green 546441 2/11448Y 6Y 1P 1P 2PD28/05/2020

 14 VITNELL BALE Weighted points score NOW, 03/07/2023, R8, P 5/4M. Newham 550500 2/01426P 2Y 2Y 6P 2PB16/10/2020

 15 PEYTON'S PEACH Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R9, P 5/2S. Gittoes 549931 4/21056P 3P 7P 6P 6PD17/09/2020

 16 SHE'S ALL STYLE Weighted points score RIC, 03/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Gibbons 551641 1/0976P 7P 3Y 1Y 8PB02/11/2020

 17 LANMOR LAMPOONS Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Moran 557110 1/0958P 1P 7P 4P 3PD01/04/2021

 18 CRAB 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0906P 4P (FEL)P 6P 4PB06/09/2020

 19 BORN A ROCKET Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R3, P 5/3D. Northey 557256 2/1834P 7Y 4P 4P 7PD06/04/2021

 20 HEDGING Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R4, P 5/4B. King 555239 1/0746P 5P 4P 7P 7YD24/11/2020

 21 BRUTAL DOMINANCE Weighted points score RIC, 05/07/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1734P 4P 6Y 7P 8PD04/11/2020
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 1 RISING FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R1, P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/01142P 4P 3P 2P 7PB04/04/2021

 2 NEW APEX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R2, P M/1M. Wotton 563803 0/01063P 3P (FEL)P 4PB12/10/2021

 3 DIESEL'S SHADOW 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R2, P M/1F. Wotton 552158 0/01022P 3P 4P 4P 4PD14/11/2020

 4 SEE HER RUN Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Morgan 566438 0/0942P 3P 4P 7P 5PB18/12/2021

 5 QUAY BALE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 27/06/2023, R2, Y

YNG, 24/06/2023, R2, Y

M/1T. O'Regan 553040 0/01008P 3Y 3Y 2Y 8YB01/01/2021

 6 THAI WASP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 03/07/2023, R1, P M/1S. Winstanley 561222 0/0667P 3P 7YD15/07/2021

 7 MAXIE EMGRAND 1 First start M/1L. Azzopardi 566398 0/00D13/12/2021

 8 TILLY First start M/1D. Swain 552173 0/00B26/11/2020

 9 HEROIC HAZEL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/07/2023, R2, P M/1G. Poulton 559259 0/0338P (BDN)P 7P 7PB27/05/2021

 10 FINAL SYMPHONY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/07/2023, R1, P M/1R. Stewart 552288 0/0426PB09/12/2020

 11 JANELLE BALE Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 03/07/2023, R1, P M/1T. O'Regan 550168 0/0337PB08/10/2020

 12 MISS APEX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563804 0/0805P 4P 5P 6P 2PB12/10/2021

 13 BATGIRL Weighted points score DAP, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Baldacchino 567184 0/0487P 4PB14/01/2022

 14 GHOST OF TIME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 561996 0/0486P 5PB10/08/2021

 15 SKY TRIPPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/07/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0466P 6P (FEL)P 7P 7PB08/07/2020
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 1 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/07/2023, R8, P 1/1A. Bell 558763 9/82823P 2P 6P 1P 4PB14/01/2021
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/06/2023, R9, P 2/1/2B. King 545570 12/113662P 1P 2P 3P 2PB10/02/2020
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 1 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2023, R9, P 3/1/2D. Swain 548820 7/62341P 2P 4P 1P 4PB06/06/2020
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 1 PINNED Last start winner RIC, 18/06/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Madonis 557687 4/32191P 8P 2P 3P 1PD03/04/2021

 2 MILLY'S SONG 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 11/07/2023, R2, P 5/2A. Bell 566810 4/22702P 2P 2P 1P 1PB30/09/2021

 3 HARDAWAY BANDIT 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 10/07/2023, R11, P 5/1A. Bell 544702 9/31863P 4P 4P 2P 2PD07/04/2020

 4 WINLOCK PEPPA Last start placegetter DUB, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/1M. Wicks 551803 6/51683P 3P 6P 5P 3PB06/10/2020

 5 LANMOR BEAUTY 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/07/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Moran 557109 1/01175P 4P 1P 6P (FEL)PB01/04/2021

 6 FAKE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 09/07/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 6/51297P 6P 1P 6P 7PB16/01/2020

 7 SWIFT VODKA Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Farrugia 564169 4/3248(FEL)P 1P 1P 1P 2PB16/10/2021

 8 SOLAR BRIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R8, P 5/3P. Moran 553071 2/11894P 2P 3P 5P 1PD03/12/2020

 9 ANJO TYPHOON Weighted points score RIC, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Grief 550791 7/61594P 4P 2P 3P 6PD23/10/2020

 10 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 5/31524P 3M 8M 4M 2PD19/10/2018

 11 KOORINGA WAGTAIL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 08/07/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Wicks 532731 9/5806P 7M 6M 8P 8PB08/04/2019
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 1 NEW APEX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R2, P M/1M. Wotton 563803 0/01063P 3P (FEL)P 4PB12/10/2021

 2 DIESEL'S SHADOW 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R2, P M/1F. Wotton 552158 0/01022P 3P 4P 4P 4PD14/11/2020

 3 MAXIE EMGRAND 2 First start M/1L. Azzopardi 566398 0/00D13/12/2021

 4 MISS APEX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563804 0/0805P 4P 5P 6P 2PB12/10/2021

 5 MIGHTY DUKEY Weighted points score BUL, 04/07/2023, R1, P M/1L. Galea 563398 0/0485P 5P 7P 6P 8YD18/09/2021

 6 GHOST OF TIME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 561996 0/0486P 5PB10/08/2021

 7 SKY TRIPPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/07/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0466P 6P (FEL)P 7P 7PB08/07/2020
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 1 MIGHTY RANGER Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Galea 556141 4/32051P 4P 1P 2P 6YD14/02/2021

 2 ABBEY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Swain 555693 2/01713P 3P 2P 4P 5PB18/02/2021

 3 MEAN BLAKE Weighted points score RIC, 05/07/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Bell 540942 11/11855P 3P 3C 5P 3PD28/12/2019

 4 AUSSIE JADE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 10/07/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Bell 556135 2/11206P 6P 5P 7P 1PB03/03/2021

 5 ADELAIDE GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Gale 552287 2/01026P 6P 5P 7P 3PB09/12/2020
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 1 ROMAN WOLF Last start placegetter NOW, 10/07/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0963P 2P 6P 5P 7PD06/08/2021
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 1 ABBEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Swain 555693 2/11713P 3P 2P 4P 5PB18/02/2021
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